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(LICENSE PLATE HELMET LOCK 4248 )
CUSTOMER SERVICE
FITS MOST MODELS WITH 4 X 7" LICENSE PLATES

PART # INCLUDED INSTALLATION QUESTIONS
414248 1 Black Helmet Lock/Key Set
404248 1 Lock Mount Bracket
409166b 1 License Backing Plate LIMITED WARRANTY
904248 1 Hardware Kit, including:

1 1/4-20 X 1-1/4" FHCS 6-Lobe Security Screw

4 1/4-20 X 3/4" BSCS 6-Lobe Security Screw

4 1/4-20 Nylock Hex Nut

4 1/4 SST Flat Washer

1 Six-Lobe Key Wrench, T-27
304248 1 Installation Instructions

Please read and understand entire instructions before starting installation.
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING KURYAKYN!

PLEASE NOTE

It is the installers’ responsibility to make sure all fasteners (including pre-assembled) are
tightened before operation of motorcycle. Kiiryakyn will not warranty components that are
lost due to improper installation. Periodic maintenance may be required.

TOOLS SUGGESTED
7/16" combination wrench.

ATTENTION! The license plate helmet lock fits many configurations; the lock can be
mounted on either the left or right side of the license plate bracket. The lock can also be
mounted with the locking loop towards the front or the rear of the bike.

PROCEDURE
STEP 1 Remove your existing license plate.

STEP 2 Determine the best position for the helmet when mounted in the lock; this is
usually on the kickstand side of the motorcycle, so that the helmet leans away from the ABOUT OUR CATALOG
fender.

-cont.-
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STEP 3 Install the license plate over the license backing plate, then install the license plate and backing
plate on the stock license plate mount. See FIG.1.

STEP 4 Install the lock bracket on the rear of the stock license plate mount. Secure the license plate,

license backing plate, and lock bracket to the stock license plate mount with the supplied fasteners and
flat washers. See FIG.1.

Ride On!
B o

Kiiryakyn

Mylock nut

Flat washer \‘ JE,
Stock liceanse

plate mounl

License \\ Tk
backing plate — '

e

Fastener Lock bracket

PAGE

2

C LICENSE PLATE HELMET LOCK

INSTALLATION)




